  KEMET EMC Filters 1
 FLLE2 … PV DC EMI Filters for PV Inverters
 May 2014
Overview
This filter series is intended to be used in Photo Voltaic applications
between the solar panel and the inverter system.
The filters are optimized in geometry and for power loss.
They are also adapted to attenuate high frequency noise that may be

60
80
100dB
Sym Asym
Asym without Y-cap.
Part Number
Rated current
@ 55°C
(A)
Power loss
@ 25°C/DC
(W)
Weight
(kg)
FLLE2025APVR1 25 8 1
FLLE2050APVR1 50 12 2
FLLE2075APVR1 75 16 2
FLLE2100APVR1 100 20 3
FLLE2150APVR1 150 30 4
FLLE2250APVI1 250 10 5
FLLE2400APVI1 400 15 7
FLLE2600APVI1 600 25 7
FLLE2800APVI1 800 30 10
FLLE21K0APVI1 1000 45 10
FLLE21K6APVI1 1600 70 16
P
V

Ø NØ N
Mechanical dimensions
 FLLE2 … PVI1  Busbar connections FLLE2 … PVR1  Terminal blocks
 Terminal blocks – wire dimensions
 25A 16/10mm²  (solid/flexible)
 50A 35/25
 75A 35/25
 100A 50/50
 150A 95/95
 250 to 1000A 1600 A
Part Number
Dimensions in mm
L W H L1 L2 W1 W2 U X Y Z I J K N M
FLLE2025APVR1 140 80 65 170  45 60    25     M5
FLLE2050APVR1 170 95 80 200  60 75    39     M6
FLLE2075APVR1 170 95 80 200  60 75    39     M6
FLLE2100APVR1 190 125 95 220  80 100    45     M8
FLLE2150APVR1 220 140 115 250  100 120    50     M10
FLLE2250APVI1 300 130 110 130 110 155 180 70 5 20 58 15   9 M10
FLLE2400APVI1 300 140 110 130 110 165 190 70 6 25 58 15   10.5 M10